No.

SYO01391A

VERK:

202041 A 7H

i

US JBKFR T HAREE

7.

H

O KB

#

E — A
REEE

FyJBAY
r—JI

IENEME

k- HE

& &

Sdakuragawa

i US-75D HLAH200V
a % 50 mm 15 s o | 50ATR— A A SV
£ 5 8 10 m
Tt H = 0.15 m®/min
B =& WL ATK PR AR S iR R
B B 0.75 kW W 2 ik
T K 200 \Y HEI SR E i
Bl 50 Hz, T i 5.7 A
wmEgAR 27 Y hEE)
W 2 & 620177 TE  620277ZAC
T — 2l ¥oArATAH=HL L — L MW15G Y73y X h—ky
A4 RS SiC X SiC
e Z—E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.14 DA%
F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm? 5m fhEE ¢ 10.1  mm
A ~F:FCD450 FBER T IL8—
br—3 7 SPCCH AT
FT—HT7L —:ADCI12
75/ k:SECE
F—X2 %7 :SUS4034H Y
lr—3 7 J1 23— :EC200
BER AR LR T : SUS304
M8 194 mm B4T: 194 mm  EBARES: 441 mm A IARE R 15.5 kg

X IER THEIFSME AR DU AT I TR EE N

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ay TR E BN b

st > ZRIER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

s US-T5D, US-75D-A, UEX-T75, UEX-75-A e 50 o 1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | U /min) | 28R (m) FSEE (min ) | E—sHAGW) | R (%)
SP%(/%I(&:&IIEON ?%WATERﬂ( 0. 15 10 3000 (BOHZ> 0. 75
NOTE
e
15 .
TOTAL HEAD
10 4 100
- 4 90
. 4 80
. 4 70
. 1 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
54 14 50
1 0.8 1 40 n =S
1 0.6 4 30 2t
1044 20 - SHAFT POWER
4024 10
01 1.0 [
(m) = W) 000 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35
[a BN O .
S, |27 |2H CAPACITY (m?/min)
= o |2~ kLA
S oo |E7 v ] 5l /fecni
= AR 19.07.05
g |50 |2=% No. 00700 \Klkeds/




b0A Hose Coupling
50A K-ZAvTUyJ

441

374

- ~T) /| a [ <
‘/\ ||=
IR - ——)> L
< ‘I:L ‘ Ve “—-W\\ C 1
il T A ~ / i - - @ i -
il : ( T [¢
=~ |%
L il
d| 1
| = —
- S
= -
Lowest Level D‘“
REKIL 80
194 441
A:2DCADf 19.06.19 S. Haruta [ Date Sien Scale [Title / ® & , Dwo. No. ./ ME&2
o L FHE | & & R E External Diagram
- MR her-24-2019]T Havashi| 1.2 TR (R %) V3081 1A
5 C%? eﬁd @EType E/LE;(F?TSQIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP Wmmm?m
z B Jor. 24,0019 ikesa US-75D. Us-2128 | PIrEllLiZRMER




©

|
BR200V

Vav/ias

[Fig 00669|—|KZlJ




e w4 MOE - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
3 |[FXTHAY =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
3 NSRRIV SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
12 R—=AT TV ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut—
21 |2 T Y -
Capacitor -
28 AT —H 1¢-750W
Stator -
30 ET—HTL—L ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminum Alloy
1 [TV 620177
Bearing Ball Bearing
43 0—X 1¢ 750W
Rotor -
44 |E—ZT¥Tb SUS4034H
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
45 RSP 62022Z2ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
Lubricant Terbine Oil
49 AT =TI ) —)v MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
51 = FI N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
sy |F AL — =
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
54 X T RAY—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
55 PSS FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
Date Sign 1% A TS
. =
Approved | sep-13-2019 T.Hayashi Title . .
Cheoked | Sep.13.2019 | Klkeda Construction Diagram V30895-KZ
Drawn | 2019/9/5 | _AZin | Type Us-75D LN - Z BUE
Fig.No. Fig00669-KZ

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e 10



US75D-2005-0000A-1




US-75D

[ O& Hh B FZO—F [US75D-2005-0000A [BE/FEEE[  200V/50Hz]
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 07 5 kW Prodct Code [US75D-2006-0000A | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES TR ] o & e TOE - RORB 25
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
BEESNLA A RBiE Japanese 35x100 A
11731205 Earth Label A Synthetic Resin T A
TTUURILN) SUS304 M5x 15 +=ff
2 |BUMb515FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
R —JIL VCT ¢ 5K & P ARIHFHEVCT 30 X 1.2550 X 5m
3 CV385A1 3 Con::Iuete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
TLTvoa =N US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
4 |70144A Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
=N F SUS304 US-40J
5 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
_ 2K 884 (50Hz) Thav 1¢ 200V 50Hz BERA
6-1/731525 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
~ R84 (60Hz) Fhaov 1¢ 200V 60Hz REERA]
6-2|731526 M/odel Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
AR SUS304 M8 x 15
7 |BUM815 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
AR SUS+& it Us-40J
8 801 07 Handle Stainles:ls Steel+Synthetic Resin 1
B > —IL#HR (50Hz) Thav US-75D B200V 50Hz RERA]
9-11731735 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ o —IL§8HR (60Hz) Thav US-75D B200V 60Hz REART
9-2/731736 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
FRARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
10 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
Eov SUS304 M8
11 WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
12 187111 R—RAP T ADC 1 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy
AVED (PN US-40J HH A
13 (*) 40109A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
~NYRANR— ADC US-75D/US-212B
14 22373 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
T—AE - T—AI—Y&IHFAFE
15 |TTO73 Earth Code - 1
- FRINAS SWRM M4 %6
16-1 PSM46 Screw Mild Steel 1
N FRINAD SWRM M4 %6
16-2|PSM46 Screw Mild Steel 1
oy (=Y N ¢31d=¢1244
17 (*) 0G125 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
M RINRD SWRM M4 x 8 REART
18 |PSM48T Sorew Mild Steel 2 Not for sales
e - B A —raubr—T LA/ T
19 TT076 Lead Code - 1
F—rhvk 1¢750W -200V KA-112
20 |ACBPXL34C |7 "2 i, 1
T - 14 uF 500VAC
21 05001 4 Capacitor - 1
AT B AUR SPCC 45
22 741 41 Capacitor Band Carbon Steel 1
JLTvia =N TSy RE1TRZ398 W15, 22-2
23 70730 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RT Ik SEC US-75D/US-212B
24 121227 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
BRIV SKb5 6201 D=¢ 31
25 \WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
g R)—7 )avd L #250 Tab type
26 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 2
2T ERT C1020PC Tab terminal #250
27 TT034 Connecjthor Tip Copper 2
F—4 - US-75D/US-212B BEEEEIN
28 |51423E200 o B 1 Ask
AVE DY oY a=PN US-75DAykAn'-/MIL—L 80mm
29 (*) 401 39 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—L ADC US-75D/US-212B
30 120321 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
REFBEINILC & pukiie Japanese 80 x 25
31 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetiac Resin 1
_ RARILL SUS304 M6 x 20
32-11BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
32-2 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
REAK—IL Fhay 40x%20
33 173438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
_ EOv SUS304 M6
34-1 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ Evy SUS304 M6
34-2 WUM6A Washer Stainless Steel 4
e DPZa P =N $24d=¢9.8
35 (*) OP1 OA O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FANTZSY SUS304 M10 07 1%0P10AfE A
36 161031 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
RyF B4 US-40J 7 —Hh/"—JL—LF 106mm
37 (*) 401 34 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
g R)—7 (P) = Insulating Sleeve for Plug
38 | 78029 S Viny 2
KB O L (ST 2570 AT/ H A0 %7, Price and parts specifications are sublect o change without notice. [ 1/2 Z IR rD_2005_000(%£§§ %/Doc. Noy V30894-1-KKC
# BUROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESL, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pygq Fig.Draw.No. P J61T/day of issue 20-Dec—2024




US-75D

[ O& Hh B FEI—F [US75D-2005-0000A EIE/RBURE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 07 5 kW Prodct Code [US75D-2006-0000A | @\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & H= & B 8 [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
FARIU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
39 TT020 Plug Copper 2
FIRI(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
40 TT021 Receptacle Copper 2
g )—7(R) E=-—JL Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
41178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 2
7T 62012ZC3 62012ZC3
42 1B62012Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 12 D=¢ 32 B=10
n—% - T4 750W RERA
43 150320 Rotor - 1 O—42f+> v N BI5FE Not for sales
E—R v Th SUS US-75D/US-212B RERA]
44 130364 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 A—424+> v IMEBIFE Not for sales
N7V 6202ZZAC 6202Z2ZAC
45 |B6202ZZAC Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 15 D=¢ 35 B=11
g R)—T EZ—L KRR FH#187 RAERA]
46 |TTO78 Sleeve Vinyl 1 Not for sales
T7 ANV iHF C1020PC ER #1187 RHERA]
47 |TT077 Faston terminal Copper 1 Not for sales
EE A—EH 2—E2HVGH 32 RERA]
48 |T140 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.14 L | Non-additive Turbine Oi Not for sales
AhZHAILL—IL - ¢ 15 US-40J
49 MW1 5G Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢994
50 (*) OG1 00 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—= 0T hN— FC US-40J
51 1 1 159 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
FAILT—IL (=) lN d=¢ 18 D=¢ 30 b=7
52 SC1 8307 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
A2YRARILE SUS304 M6 %X 68
63 |SUM660B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 3
SR INR)—T SUS304 d=¢12D=¢ 18 t=10
54 31 112 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
B LIRS FCD US-75D/US-212B/USF-212A
55-1 1 0954 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
7 4IRS FCD US-75D/US-212B/USF-212A
85-2|1 0955 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
Eov SUS304 M10
56 \WUM10A Washer Stainless Steel 1
APV Ty SUS304 M10
57 SWUM1 0B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
A RFF b SUS304+& AT L US-40H/40J
58 64094 Impeller Nut Stainless Ste:elHSynthetic Rubber 1
r=uy SPC+& BT L US-75D/US-212B
59 1 2475 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
AN —TFEMR SUS304 US-40J
60 1 4275 Strainer Plate Stainless Steel 1
NAKZST YN SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
61 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 3
SIS - BRESIZH)ADL= Bl 5EY
901 /US75DPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
Ayl FC Rp2#> 2-¢ 10 P=88 BlFEY
90285081 Socket Cast Iron 1 ODJt;“OHa\ Parts
T He fBE FC 25ARLCAHTZT 2-M8 P=88 |HII5EY
903190094 Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
O—&ff> v Ik - US-75D BlFEY
904 |US75DRS Shaft with Rotor - 1 ODJt;ana\ Parts
o HE SS400 JIS 10kb0A 752¥ RPRE0A Bll5EY
905190042 Discharge Pipe Mild Steel U ipvroine Optional Parts
R—=RIV )T FC 3BAR—RHDy T BlFEY
90685211 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 Othinna\ Parts
% ﬁ’}fy”jﬁﬁ‘fﬁﬁ*ﬁ’y; f'%‘/’ﬁ<Z’éf(:tﬁé%{—}ﬁﬁ”)iﬂ} Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/2 Z X 5D720057000 5/ Doc. No V30894-1-KKC
X% WU ORIC AskEFL# A 20 DOIEHLR BRIV A< 7ZE0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. 5647 /day of issue 20-Dec—-2024






